

Sessions Case No.76/2024
Present:Sri A. Chattopadhyay
Ld. A.S.J, (E.C Act) Court, Burdwan in charge of Ld. A.S.J, 4th Court, Burdwan

Order No. 08 dt:02-06-26

Today the case is fixed for SDT.

Record was not put up on the previous date due to local holiday called by the local Bar.

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W- 02, 03 & 04

The sole accused person is absent.

Pursuant the resolution dated 02-06-26 passed by the Local Bar Association, Burdwan ,
none appears today before this court due to sad demise of Arabinda Das Ld. Member
of the Bar and requested “Not to pass any adverse order”

No witness is present before court.

Ld. Regular P.O. is transferred.

Fix 03.06.2026 for evidence of C.S.W.- 05, 06, 07

in terms of section 231 Crpc/254 BNSS.

The accd is directed to remain present on the next dates.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge

4thCourt, Burdwan. inc

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge

4th Court, Burdwan inc