

Sessions Case No.76/2024
Present:Sri A. Chattopadhyay
Ld. A.S.J, (E.C Act) Court, Burdwan in charge of Ld. A.S.J, 4th Court, Burdwan

Order No. 09 dt:03-06-26

Today the case is fixed for evidence of C.S.W.- 05, 06 & 07.

Sole accd person on court bail is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 crpc and prays for representing his Ld. Advocate on the ground stated there in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P.-incharge files hazira and present before court.

No witness is present before court.

Ld. Regular P.O. is transferred.

Fix 04.06.2026 for evidence of rest C.S.Ws.

in terms of section 231 Crpc/254 BNSS.

The accd is directed to remain present on the next date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge

4thCourt, Burdwan. inc

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge

4th Court, Burdwan inc